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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

President :

Mr. R. R. C. WALKER

Land by kind permission of Mr. C. Crees and Messrs. Bradgate Quarries, Ltd.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.TJ.
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Permit No. A.C.U. Q1819 T.C.C. 459

OFFICIALS

Stewards Wessex Centre: R. Cohu

Club: D. Gale, W. Brown
Clerk of the Course J. Webb
Chief Marshall R. Annets
Machine Examiner ... .. P. Aven
Pits B. Francis
Starter ... R. Wright

Judge J. Difazio
Lap Scorer

P. Tudgay, R. Difazio
P. Bailey
St. John Ambulance Brigade (Frome Division)
Dr. Williams
S.R.E. Bristol

Caterers L. Perkins of Chippenham
Ice Cream

Announcer .
First Aid
Medical Officer
Public Address Equipment

Stokes and Son

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb,
1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
Gate—Start
Black and White Check Flag— Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested

not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.

No. Name

1. J.Burt
2. C. Dixon
3. S. Wiggins

4.  G. Wiggins
5. K. Messenger
Le—JJohnson
7. C. Barney
8. B. Maynard
9. P. Hoult
10.  D. Cook
11.  R. Hoare

12.  P. Phippen
13.  D. Plaster
14. M. Lewis
15. J. White
16. R. Clark
17.  C. Wilkins
18. P.Clark
19. C. Horne
20. J. Bance
21.  B. Maggs
22. M. Beale
23.  P. Collins
24. A.S. Viner
25. T. Bailey
26. P. Hunt
27. L. Maisey
28.  R. Hooper
29.  G. Newport
30. C. Bletso
31. T. Bletso

32, J. Breakspear

33. L. Southwell
34.  G. Mayell
35. M. Ross

36. N. Hooper
37. P, Stratford
38.  A. Conroy
39.  'W. Beazer

41: M. Aven
42. K. Sparkes

43. R. Harvey
dad M. Mulline

45. J. Timms
46. D. Brown
47.  R. Timms
48.  B. Leigh
49. 1. Manning
50.  T. Cox

51. K. Green
52. D.J. Witt
53.  D. Chubb
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

250 James
500 B.S.A.
250 Dot

246 Dot
250 Bultaco Metisse
498 Tri Metisse

250 Bultaco Metisse/500 Metisse West Wilts

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 Greeves

500 Triumph

499 B.S.A.

490 C.P. Metisse

500 Tribsa /250 Greeves

500 Triumph
250 Jawa

500 B.S.A.

500 A.J.S.

500 Matchless
246 Cotton

500 Metisse
500 Tri Metisse
500 Tribsa

500 Tribsa

500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greev 5
250 5‘&.?3'»)%
250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 Puslab

250 Greeves
500 Tri Metisse
250 Greeves
250 James

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa,

250 Cotton

500 Metisse
500 Metisse

246 Dot

246 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Tri Metisse
250 Cotton
250 D.W.S.
350 Ariel

Club

Tor
Southampton
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Shepton Mallet

Basingstoke
Shepton Mallet
Tor

Wilts Border

Winchester
North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Bath

Bath

Bath

Frome

West Wilts
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Tor

Bath

West Wilts
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Wilts Border
Frome

North Somerset

Frome
Frome

Tor

Mendip Vale
Mintey
Mintey
Mintey
Frome
North Somerset
Tor

Mendip Vale
Wilts Border
Frome

Home Town

Yetminster
Southampton
Bradford-on-
Avon
Frome
Marlborough
Cowley
Bicester
Fleet
Newbury
Kintbury
Wootton
Bassett
Winchester
Knowle
Horsham
Frome
Bath
Bath
Bath
Silchester
Newbury
Reading
Lymington
Ash Vale
Windlesham
Southampton
Shaftesbury
Swindon
Evershot
Bath
Bath
Bath
Abingdon
Southampton
Basingstoke
Liyneham
Evershot
Wroughton
Southampton
Bristol

Frome
Sutton
Courtenay
Newbury
Bleadon
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Eastleigh
Bristol
Somerton
Nailsea
Chippenham
Frome

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk.



Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the
number permitted on the course®at one time it will be necessary to run
heats. If, however, there are several non-starters, it may be possible to dis-
pense with the heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared, therefoce, to
come to the starting line at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

No. Name Machine Club Home Town
54,  G. Foot E 250 Greeves Frome Bridport
55, L. Bird E 500 Metisse/250 Greeves — Frome Trowbridge
56.  R. Davis 500 Tribri Frome Newbury
57.  G. Harding B 250 Greeves Frome Melksham
58.  R. Price 498 Metisse Frome Coventry
59.  A. Duck 250 Greeves Wilts Border Chippenham
60. D. Pillinger 500 B.S.A. Bath Bath
61. R.Taylor 1 500 Westbury Metisse Frome Bruton
62.  D. Daniels 250 Greeves Wilts Border Chippenham
63. B. House 250 Cotton Wilts Border Chippenham
64. R. Hawkins 250 Greeves Mendip Vale Keynsham
65.  J. Sherrin 500 Matchless Frome Frome
66. N. Withers 500 Tribsa Frome Eastleigh
67. J. Kirby 250 Dot Basingstoke Basingstoke
68. J. Harrison 498 Tribsa West Wilts Farnborough
69. L. Peck 500 Trimat Frome Marlborough
70. V. Norman 500 Tribsa Southampton Southampton
71.  R. Peplow E 500 Triumph Wilts Border Pewsnett
73. M. Cambell 500 Matchless Metisse Southampton Southampton
75. 1. England o 500 Metisse Frome Lymington
76. J. Cloutman I 498 Metisse Winchester Winchester
77.  B. Wilson 244 Bultaco Metisse Wilts Border Calne
78.  G. Haswell E 498 Metisse Tor Southampton
79. J. Bullock 250 Bultaco Metisse West Wilts Southampton
80 L. Worthington E 24() Greeves Newbury Thatcham
81. D. Stowe 250 Dot Tor Stratford-on-
Avon
82. R.Stowe 250 Dot/500 Triumph Tor Stratford-on-
Avon
84. (. Adsett 15 500 Metisse Frome Godalming
86. C. Griffin 500 Triumph Tor Silverton
87. A. Hughes 500 B.S.A. Gold Star Frome Farrington
"~ Gurney
88. M. Barfoot 500 Tribsa Tor Botley
89. R. Barfoot 250 Greeves Tor Botley
90. A. Roberton 250 Bultaco Metisse B.W.M.C. Stroud
91.  P. Jennings 500 Velo Bath Bath
92, J. Griffin 250 Dot Frome Frome
93.  B.Snell E 500 B.S.A. West Wilts Reading
94. I. Thick B 246 Greeves West Wilts Reading
95. M. Sheppherd 250 Metisse Frome Westbury
96.  D. Simpson 250 Greeves Challenger Frome Westbury-Sub-
Mendip
97.  J. Geary 498 Tribsa Tor Gosport
98.  D. Wootten E 250 Greeves West Wilts Reading
102.  R. Jordan E 500 Metisse Frome Frome
105.  W. Jackson, Jnr. E 249 Cotton B.M.C. Gloucester
113. A, Betts 250 Greeves Frome Shaftesbury
120.  B. Curtis E 500 Metisse Frome Hordle
121.  R. Snoad E 250 Greeves Frome Eastleigh
123. M. Jones E 250 Llwynog Frome Warminster
124.  S. Ford 500 B.S.A. Frome Whitchurch

No. Name Machine Club Home Town
126.  R. Hayes 500 Metisse B.S.S.A. Bristol

129.  R. Ralph 15 250 Cotton KFrome Southampton
130.  C. White E 500 Metisse Frome Lymington
137.  R. Bull 500 B.S.A. North Somerset — Bristol

140. M. Heath E 500 Sceptre/246 Greeves  Wilts Border Chippenham
144. J. Foot E ""0 Greeves Frome Blandford
147.  D. Witcombe 250 Greeves/500 Shepton Mallet  Radstock
149.  P. May 498 Triumph Frome Horndean
152.  B. Gollner E 500 Triumph Frome Senmead

155.  G. Lloyd 496 T'ri Metisse Kiwi Salisbury
157.  A. Hinton 500 Tri Metisse Southampton Southampton
158. 1. King B 500 Triumph Southampton Southampton
171.  R. Gardiner E 500 Cheney B.S.A. North Hants Normandy
165.  C. Spooner 15 250 Triumph/500 Triumph  Wilts Border ~ Coventry
181. D9 Richards E 250 Dot Wilts Border Chippenham
‘Ié (I A
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74.  B. Hudson 250 Greeves/499 B.S.A.  Bath Bristol

83. C. Hewish 250 Cotton North Somerset  Bristol

85. J. Cashnella 250 Bultaco Bath Bath
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NTS AND AWARD
unior Riders Only Gpen Up To 1,000 c.c.

Experts Only Up To 1,000 c.c.
/, Nu-Texa Trophy Race Up To 250 c.c.

Rob Walker Trophy Race Up To 1,000c.c. Experts and Invited

i Juniors
/25 0 C(( 5.. Open 500 c.c. Race. 301 c.c. and Up To 1,000 c.c.
‘ i Experts Only.
i i 7‘(7 [-)/
/g} 3. AWARDS
b2
Event 1. st £5; 2nd £4; 3rd £3; 4th £2; 5th 30/-; 6th £1;
7th 15/~  8th 10/-.
Events 2, 3, 5and 6.  1st £12; 2nd £9; 3rd £7; 4th £6; Sth £5; 6th £4;
7th £3;  8th £2;  9th £1; 10th £1; 11th 10/-;  12th10/-
Event 4. 1st £20;  2nd £20;  3rd £15;  4th £13;  5th £11;  6th £9;
7th £7;  8th £6;  9th £5;  10th £4;  11th £3;  12th £2;
13th £1;  14th £];  15th 10/—  16th 10/-.

The winner of Event 3 will receive the Nu-Texa Trophy and Replica.

The winner of Event 4 will receive the Rob Walker Trophy and Replica and a further £10.
Presented by Mr. R. R. C. Walker. (Trophy to be held for one year).

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

15th AUGUST BRISTOL SCRAMBLE, DODINGTON PARK
29th AUGUST CENTRE TEAM SCRAMBLE. SHEPTON MALLET M.C.




EVENT 1.

Heat 1. 3 Laps.
2. (. Dixon
8. B.Maynard
9. P. Hoult
10. D. Cook
11. R. Hoare
12.  P. Phippen
13. D. Plaster
14. M. Lewis
15. J. White
16. R.Clark
17. C. Wilkins
18. P. Clark
19. C. Horne
21. B.Maggs
22. M. Beale
23. P. Collins
24, A. Viner
26. P. Hunt
27. 1. Maisey
28. R. Hooper
29. (. Newport
30. (. Bletso
31. T. Bletso
32. J. Breakspear
33. L. Southwell
34. (. Mayell
35. M. Ross
36. S. Hooper
37. P. Stratford
38.  A. Conroy
39. W. Beazer
42. K. Sparks
43. R. Harvey
AtV etHTTS
47. R.Timms
49. 1. Manning
51, E. Green
Reserves
74. B. Hudson
83. (. Hewish

First 16 to Final
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FINAL Of EVENT 1.

Junior Riders only.

6 Laps.

Up to 1,000 c.c.

Heat 2. 3 Laps.
53.  D. Chubb
56. R. Davis
58. R. Price
59.  A. Duck
60. D. Pillinger
62. D. Daniels
63. B. House
64. R. Hawkins
65. J. Sherrin
66. N. Withers
67. J. Kirby
68. J. Harrison
69. L. Peck
70. V. Norman
73. M. Cambell
77. B. Wilson
79. J. Bullock
81. D. Stowe
82. R.Stowe
86. C. Griffin
87. A. Hughes
88. M. Barfoot
89. R. Barfoot
90. A. Roberton
91. P. Jennings
92, J. Griffin
95. M. Sheppherd
96. D. Simpson
97. J. Geary

113.  A. Betts

124. S. Ford

126. R. Hayes

137. R. Bull

147. D. Witcombe

149. P. May
155. G. Lloyd
157.  A. Hinton

Reserves
85. J. Cashnella
48. B. Leigh

First 16 to Final
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EVENT 2. Experts Only (up to 1,000 c.c.).

1. J. Burt

3. S. Wiggins
4. G. Wiggins Y.
5. K. Messenger
r—d—dohmson

e

20. J. Bance
25. T. Bailey
41. M. Aven
45. J. Timms
46. D. Brown
50. T. Cox

52. D. Witt
54. G. Foot

55. L. Bird

57. . Havding
61. R.Taylor
71.  R. Peplow
75. 1. England
76. J. Cloutman

! ] 20
7.104

1069
7. C. Barney JQ

8 Laps.
ma"f 78. G. Haswell
‘3 J 80. E. Worthington
84. G. Adsett
6 20 g5 B Snel
'15 [22 94. I Thick

98. D. Wootten
102. R. Jordan

J
T 105.

Gi 120. B. Curtis
121. R. Snoad
'1 123. M. Jones
4'13 129. R. Ralph
130. C. White
8% 140, M. Heath
lTb 144. J. Foot
1562. B. Gollner
4] 158. 1. King

C. bpoone
R. Gardiner

2 1
s 12l 9/1444,“

104
125

i2Y
i3
Tal®

W. Jackson, Jnr.

ZF m,

181, D. Rjchards
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EVENT 3. Nu-Texa Trophy Race. Up to 250 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps. Heat 2. 3 Laps.
1. J.Burt N2 54. G.Foot 10D
3. . Wiggins 55. L. Bird (o 7%
4. . Wiggins qq 57. (. Harding 2
5. K. Messenger 4~ 59.  A. Duck
7. C. Barney 62. D. Daniels
8. B. Maynard 63. B. House
9. P. Hoult 64. R. Hawkins
13.  D. Plaster 67. J. Kirby
15.  J. White 77. B. Wilson
19. C. Horne 79. J. Bullock
25. 'T. Bailey 80. E. Worthington
26. P. Hunt 81. R. Stowe

27. L. Maisey
28. R. Hooper
29.  G. Newport
32. J. Breakspear
34. G. Mayell
35. M. Ross
36. S. Hooper
37.  P. Stratford
39. W. Beazer
43. R. Harvey
44. M. Mullins
45. J. Timms
46, D. Brown
47. R.Timms

“48. B. Leigh
51. 1. Green
52, D. Witt

FERST 16 to FINAL

82. D. Stowe

89. R. Barfoot
90. A. Roberton
92. J. Griffin

94. 1. Thick

95. M. Sheppherd
96.  D. Simpson
98. D. Wootten

105. W. Jackson, Jnr.

113. A. Betts

121.  R. Snoad
123. M. Jones
129. R. Ralph
140. M. Heath
144. J. Foot

147. D. Witcombe
165. C. Spooner
181. D. Richards

FIRST 16 to FINAL



llo% /05 5. R

FINAL OF EVENT 3 8 Laps.

103 Llos L /6S (2 A5 25
55 s 54 o 77 1078 183 12/8/

The winner of this event to receive the NU-TEXA Trophy and Replica.

EVENT 4. Rob Walker Trophy. Up to 1,000 c.c.
Open to Experts and Invited Juniors. 12 Laps.
WINNER IN 1964 BRIAN CURTIS

Heat 1. 3 Laps. Heat 2. 3 Laps. )
1. J.Burt Q? 4'1 76. J. Cloutman ‘22
3. . Wiggins 1 4&1 78.  G. Haswell 124
4. G.Wiggins ! 80. E. Worthington | & |
5 l 00 ¢ l
5. K. Messenger 84, G. Adsett ,
6. J.Johnson (0% b ?)i' ?;ﬁelll( iTe
7. C. Barney 309, ’:) 94. 1. Thic s
20. J. Bance E 98. D. Wootten
25. T.Bailey 102. R. Jordan Bl
41. M. Aven 9 105. W. Jackson, Jnr. /O
45. J. Timms I~ 120. B. (,urt,l(:sl 2
6. D. Brown 121. R. Snoa ’
éo. T. Cox ‘77 123. M. Jones 1%
52. D. Witt f 24/ 129. R. Ralph
54. . Foot i 130. C. White 4/
55. L. Bird f 140. M. Heath ,
57. G. Harding J. Foot 7(]

61. R. Taylor B. Gollner
71.  R. Peplow

75. 1. England

e 144.
//9 17 152.
158. 1. King
2/ ) 165. C. Spooner 4
181. D. Richards ?
171. R. Gardiner

FIRST 16 to FINAL FIRST 16 to FINAL [iuk

L “;6 .‘/Jb 4/5_
A7 Al il

) 12[4&7 13/@?126 14C// 164

Interval of 15 minutes

EVENT 5

Heat 1

49.
50.
53.
5).

08.
60.
61.
65.

C.
J.
C.

=)

C.

P.

J.

B.
M.
P:
A.

C.

T.
IJ.

3 Laps.
Dixon
Johnson
Barney

. Cook
R.
P,
D.
M.
R.

Hoare
Phippen
Plaster
Lewis
Clark
Wilkins
Clark
Bance
Maggs
Beale
Collins
Viner
Bletso
Bletso
Southwell

A. Conroy
M.
E. Sparkes

Aven

I. Manning

T.

D.

Li:

R.
R.
D.

Cox
Chubb
Bird
Davis
Price
Pillinger

R. Taylor
J. Sherrin

100
(o]

|- 3
(25" L

FIRST 16 to FINAL

Heat 2. 3 Laps.

66.
68.
69.
70.
A
73.

76.
78.
82.
84.
86.
87.
88.
91.
93.
97.
102.
120.
124,
126.
130.
137.
140.
144.
147.
149.
152.
155.
157.
158.
165.
171.

Open 500 c.c. Race (301 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.)

]
N. Withers ‘2'%\
J. Harrison |
L. Peck \P]é
V. Norman
R. Peplow
M. Cambell
I. England
J. Cloutman
G. Haswell
R. Stowe
G. Adsett
C. Griffin
A. Hughes
M. Barfoot
P. Jennings
B. Snell
J. Geary
R. Jordan
B. Curtis
S. Ford
R. Hayes
C. White
R. Bull
M. Heath
J. Foot
D. Witcombe
P. May
B. Gollner
G. Lloyd
A. Hinton
I. King
C. Spooner
R. Gardiner

FIRST 16 to FINAL

Lhl .2 1.0 422 f20 o84 S 1S I
sl o.lf 188 40, 5030 620, 102 813!
021 1058, usk. wak 0.03 w15 ul]l 1zég\
1338 wbS. ol 163, 1322 w38 s /4(,716 66,

FINAL OF EVENT 5. 8 Laps.

130 5.120 4/5;

s/7h. 6102
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EVENT 6. Experts Only (Up to 1,000 c.c.). 8 Laps.

1. J.Burt q-¢ 78. . Haswell
3. 8. Wiggins 772 80. E. Worthington
4. G. Wiggins .7[7 84. (. Adsett
5. K. Messenger 93. B. Snell
6. J.Johnson 94. 1. Thick
7. C. Barney [ 98.  D. Wootten
20. J. Bance 103 102. R. Jordan
25.  T. Bailey 105. W. Jackson, Jnr.
41. M. Aven / 04' 120. B. Curtis
I m; 9 1
b 1B i B S
50. T. Cox 12 129. R. Ralph
52. D. Witt 130. C. White
54. }x Foolt / ﬁ I 140. x;/r Hoath
56. L. Bird NS 144. J. Foot
57. (. Harding 1'76 152.  B. Gollner
61. R. Taylor 158. I. King
71. R. Peplow 165. C. Spooner
76. 1. England 181. D. Richards

76. J. Cloutman 171.  R. Gardiner

1['7 7/( 4 Ié’a 6. .)U
) s’ﬁg 9 511 34\1)18/

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING
ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME /FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING

YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT
AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A.,, TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT, SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES

LAMBRETTA, VESPA AND TINA
SCOOTERS

Telephone: 2913

West of England Centre
for
QUALITY and PERFORMANCE

Alfa Romeo Distributor

and Your Local Agent for

Jaguar
Daimler
Austin

® Factory trained staff
® Comprehensive workshop equipment
® Latest electronic tuning and test equipment

SEND YOUR CAR TO OUR WORKSHOPS AND EXPERIENCE OUR
SPECIALIST SERVICING AND TUNING AT NO EXTRA CHARGE

RSLEY
ARAG

WILTSHIRE ;
Tel -Chapmanslade }48

Printed by Frome Standard Printing Ltd.



RACING

BRITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER




